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NAISED 60 M  
 1. Kristel Berendsen 25.08.77 7,81 Nõmme KJK 
 2. Kristi Kiirats 19.08.78 8,05 Nõmme KJK 
 3. Anna Tarassova 22.01.92 8,15 SK Mits 
 4. Lehti Alver 29.10.91 8,31 Nõmme KJK 
 5. Sjuzanna Igumnova 17.04.86 8,40 Leksi 44 
 6. Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.88 8,42 Nõmme KJK 
    Kärt Varendi 07.03.87 8,42 Kalev 
 8. Dane Must 08.10.87 8,46 Kalev 
    Maarja Kalev 14.10.90 8,46 Nõmme KJK 
10. Elise Laiverik 28.09.88 8,50 Tipp 
11. Liisi Pinta 25.04.88 8,56 Kalev 
12. Maarja Vokksepp 15.01.90 8,56 Kalev 
    Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 8,59 TÜASK 
14. Brita Kroosmann 16.01.90 8,60 Nõmme KJK 
15. Liis Laidra 28.03.83 8,63 TALKUR 
16. Kristina Võidula       86 8,64 Marathon 
17. Triinu Uring 30.08.90 8,68 Nõmme KJK 
18. Kairit Olenko 21.12.85 8,77 TALKUR 
19. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.89 8,90 Nõmme KJK 
20. Kristi Veski 29.04.90 8,92 Nõmme 
21. Livia Pošlin 15.10.85 8,93 Nõmme KJK 
22. Kärt Kukk  4.03.92 8,94 Nõmme KJK 
23. Kerli Lepp  8.05.83 8,96 Nõmme KJK 
24. Helina Karvak 28.11.90 8,97 Nõmme KJK 
25. Anu-Liis Aunroos  5.11.90 9,38 Nõmme KJK 
 
MEHED KUUL 
 1. Roland Mändla 24.04.70 17.05 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 
 2. Andrus Niit 20.04.85 16.35 Emmaste 
 3. Raido Kalbach 09.08.81 15.59 SK Altius 
 4. Päärn Brauer 21.11.82 14.94 Leksi 44 
 5. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84 14.94 Vike 
 6. Madis Kallas 22.04.81 14.88 Saare 
 7. Genro Paas 05.05.79 14.74 Saare 
 8. Tanel Türk 07.02.84 13.86 Tipp 
 9. Allar Jorro 19.07.85 13.31 Lõunalõvi 
10. Aleksei Krainov 18.07.79 12.81 Kuul 
11. Ragnar Linnas 27.08.83 11.11 Leksi 44 
    Rivo Tamm 30.12.00     - Kose 2000 
    Margus Paju      - Nõmme KJK 
    Allar Heina 20.07.88  DNS Tipp 
 
MEHED KÕRGUS 
 1. Tarmo Saar 03.03.83 2.08 Järvala 
 2. Raiko Veisberg       82 1.95 Marathon 
 3. Erik Uudevald 28.04.82 1.95 Nõmme KJK 
 4. Villu Sepp 07.12.79 1.90 Saare 
 5. Lauri Luhasalu 28.03.82 1.90 Leksi 44 
 6. Timmo Lilium 26.02.87 1.90 Keerma 
 7. Anti Peterson 09.08.84 1.90 RSK Rae 
 8. Martin Petoffer 10.04.89 1.85 Tipp 
 9. Reijo Tolberg 18.09.89 1.70 Tipp 
10. Mikk Kullerkupp 28.12.86 1.70 Tipp 
 
 
 



NAISED KAUGUS 
 1. Riina Vals 09.09.81 5.69 Nõmme KJK 
 2. Johanna Vunder 22.10.87 5.25 Kalev 
 3. Marili Toots       89 5.13 Leksi 44 
 4. Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 5.01 TÜASK 
 5. Elise Laiverik 28.09.88 5.02 Tipp 
 6. Sirli Manitski 09.03.89 4.90 Nõmme KJK 
 7. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 4.83 Nõmme KJK 
 8. Sirli Luik 18.06.86 4.82 Kalev 
    Kristi Veski 29.04.90    - Nõmme KJK 
 
MEHED 2000m 
 1. Aleksei Saveljev 29.12.80 5.38,75 Stamina 
 2. Alexey Markov 14.04.86 5.39,78 SK Mitš 
 3. Taavi Tambur 03.06.83 5.53,20 Pirita 
 4. Jaanus Gross 30.09.75 6.00,03 SK West-sport 
 5. Sergei Malahhov 18.08.85 6.01,83 SK Mitš 
 6. Indrek Reinsoo 11.08.86 6.02,29 Sinimäe SK 
 7. Oliver Tsarski 29.10.84 6.03,34 Kalev 
 8. Erko Õunapuu 13.07.74 6.04.87 Nõmme KJK 
 9. Mihkel Einblau 19.11.86 6.05,17 Sinimäe 
10. Sergei Bondarev       88 6.08,67 Marathon 
11. Andreas Soome 29.10.84 6.09,28 KJK Viimane Ring 
12. Lauri Lelumees 23.04.78 6.25,35 Läänemaa KJK 
13. Jaan Kostjukov 27.01.87 6.26,96 Pirita 
14. Margus Andresson 27.01.70 6.34,23 West-sport 
15. Kristjan Kõrgesaar 27.08.88 6.37,27 Nõmme KJK 
16. Alec Nyiri       61 6.47,63 Sarma SK 
17. Marko Rentik 01.10.92 7.28,36 Nõmme KJK 
 
MEHED 60m 
 1. Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 7,07 Lõunalõvi 
 2. Ahti Michelson 27.08.84 7,08 Nõmme KJK 
 3. Teet Tarros 03.05.88 7,21 (eelj.-7,20) Lõunalõvi 
 4. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84 7,23 (eelj.-7,20) Vike 
 5. Kaspar Valgepea 15.01.84 7,22 Nõmme KJK 
 6. Mait Lind       75 7,23 TÜSK 
 7. Riho Õll 28.09.84 7,27 Nõmme KJK 
 8. Roger Niitmäe 06.06.86 7,28 Kivilind 
 9. Elmo Krumm 06.04.85 7,30 Active TC 
10. Tanel Akõlov 11.06.83 7,32 RSK Rae 
11. Erko Siller       87 7,33 Schnelli 
12. Krister Altosaar 02.11.85 7,35 Kuusalu 
13. Igor Brjuhhov 03.06.82 7,36 Pirita 
14. Tarmo Riitmuru 31.01.86 7,42 Sakala 
15. Tarmo Miller 30.05.82 7,43 Nõmme KJK 
16. Villu Sepp 07.12.79 7,45 KJK Saare 
17. Raido Hallop 06.10.86 7,50 Sinimäe 
18. Janek Kašlev 22.02.87 7,51 Kalev 
19. Allar Heina 20.07.88 7,58 Tipp 
20. Hendrik Themas 01.06.89 7,63 Elite Sport 
21. Lauri Renter 12.08.88 7,64 Elite Sport 
22. Lauri Kadakas 24.10.86 7,65 Kalev 
23. Timo Kilp 01.05.89 7,73 Sinimäe 
24. Tõnis Eilat 10.08.87 7,83 Elite Sport 
25. Madis Klaassen       88 7,85 Marathon 
26. Martin Tamm 16.01.88 7,87 Elite Sport 
27. Reimo Oja 02.02.91 7,91 Nõmme KJK 
28. Marko Tutt 19.04.87 7,95 Nõmme KJK 
29. Mikk Talpsepp 02.07.84 8,24 Nõmme KJK 
30. Mihkel Kukk 17.09.90 8,12 Nõmme KJK 
31. Tarmo Piigli 01.10.86 8,15 Talkur 
32. Martin Ausla 28.07.91 8,28 Sinimäe SK 



 
NAISTE 1000m 
 1. Olga Andrejeva 05.06.85 3.03,64 Pirita 
 2. Marju Stern 20.02.89 3.08,44 Kalev 
 3. Galina Bernat 05.09.58 3.28,60 Kalev SSK 
 4. Krete Tali 16.09.89 3.34,30 Nõmme KJK 
 5. Lidia Lillo 15.09.88 3.51,43  
 
NAISED KUUL 
 1. Lea Vahter 07.07.61 12.07 Tipp 
 2. Mari Vahtra 25.01.86 11.68 Emmaste SK 
 3. Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 11.21 TÜASK 
 4. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 10.92 Tipp 
 5. Jelena Strelkovskaja 27.02.86 10.35 Talkur 
 6. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 9.73 Nõmme KJK 
 7. Jelena Bolšedonova 31.03.84 9.37 Talkur 
 8. Kristina Võidula       86 9.31 Marathon 
 9. Tatjana Korobka 01.11.86 8.41 Kalev 
10. Liis Kullerkann 02.05.91 8.14 Tipp 
 
NAISTE 200m 
 1. Stiina Ottesson 16.11.88 26,33 Nõmme KJK 
 2. Elein Püüman 08.06.87 26,35 Nõmme KJK 
 3. Anna Tarassova 22.01.92 26,81 SK Mitš 
 4. Kersti Miller 22.08.88 27,06 Nõmme KJK 
 5. Sjuzanna Igumnova 17.04.86 27,40 Leksi 44 
 6. Dane Must 08.10.87 27,46 Kalev 
 7. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 27,75 Nõmme KJK 
 8. Marika Turb 23.01.89 27,93 Nõmme KJK 
 9. Sirli Manitski  09.03.89 27,99 Nõmme KJK 
10. Liisi Pinta 25.04.88 28,39 Kalev 
11. Merit Saribekjan 19.08.88 28,86 Tipp 
12. Triini Uring 30.08.90 28,92 Nõmme KJK 
13. Greete Glükmann 20.11.88 29,05 Leksi 44 
14. Eva-Leena Prits 23.09.89 29,13 Sinimäe 
15. Liis Laidra 28.03.83 29,22 Talkur 
16. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 29,55 Nõmme KJK 
17. Kaisa Kuusk 27.12.87 29,60 Nõmme KJK 
18. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 29,66 Tipp 
19. Helina Karvak 28.11.90 29,81 Nõmme KJK 
20. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.89 30,11 Nõmme KJK 
21. Grete Anton 27.09.94 31,65 Leksi 44 
22. Ly Plats 10.07.90 32,58 Nõmme KJK 
    Katrena Tenno 07.07.88   DQ Elite Sport 
 
MEHED  200m 
 1. Elmo Krumm 06.04.85 22,93 Active TC 
 2. Maiko Aro 22.01.85 23,18 Leksi 44 
 3. Päärn Brauer 21.11.82 23,62 Leksi 44 
 4. Karel Virks 29.03.85 24,09  
 5. Marek Korinot 25.10.88 24,16 Leksi 44 
 6. Lauri Luhasalu 28.03.82 24,23 Leksi 44 
 7. Kristjan Pals 11.01.90 24,27 Elite Sport 
 8. Tarmo Miller 30.05.82 24,32 Nõmme KJK 
 9. Timo Kilp 01.05.89 24,54 Sinimäe SK 
10. Marko Vahher 26.11.87 24,64 SK Schnelli 
11. Lauri Vilt 07.06.89 24,77 Kalev 
12. Lauri Kadakas 24.10.86 25,05 Kalev 
13. Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 25,06 Leksi 44 
14. Tõnis Eilat 10.08.87 25,13 Elite Sport 
15. Rauno Õismaa 17.06.89 25,16 Leksi 44 
16. Konstantin Smelov 19.03.90 25,31 Kalev 
17. Karl Viilmann 26.06.86 25,58 Nõmme KJK 



18. Mihkel Kukk 17.09.90 26,67 Nõmme KJK 
19. Rauno Rallmann 02.10.90 26,92 Nõmme KJK 
20. Kaarel Vilippus 03.07.91 27,43 Nõmme KJK 
21. Rene Pärt 24.09.92 29,00 Nõmme KJK 
    Ragnar Linnas 27.08.82 DQ Leksi 44 
    Rainer Vakra 10.03.81 DQ Nõmme Kalevipoeg 
 
NAISED KÕRGUS 
 1. Liis Kullerkann 02.05.91 1.55 TIPP 
 2. Keiju-Karin Rinne 07.09.90 1.50 Nõmme KJK 
    Raidi Raamat       89 1.50 Marathon 
 4. Juta Tarmak 26.01.89 1.50  
 5. Kärt Kukk 04.03.92 1.50 Nõmme KJK 
 6. Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.88 1.45 Nõmme KJK 
 7. Jelena Bolsedonova 31.03.84 1.45 Talkur 
 8. Jelena Strelkovskaja 27.02.86 1.45 Talklur 
 
MEHED KAUGUS 
 1. Krister Altosaar 02.11.85 6.79 Kuusalu SK 
 2. Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 6.78 Lõunalõvi 
 3. Riho Õll 28.09.84 6.75 Nõmme KJK 
 4. Kaspar Valgepea 15.01.84 6.47 Nõmme KJK 
 5. Tarmo Riitmuru 31.01.86 6.28 Sakala 
 6. Meelis Uudmäe 07.06.83 6.28 Nõmme KJK 
 7. Philip Klaar 19.04.84 6.20 RSK Rae 
 8. Erik Uudevald 28.04.82 5.90 Nõmme KJK 
 9. Tauri Roots       86 5.77 Marathon 
10. Karl Viilmann 26.06.86 5.58 Nõmme KJK 
11. Allar Heina 20.07.88 5.68 TIPP 
12. Reimo Oja 02.02.91 5.49 Nõmme KJK 
13. Mikk Kullerkupp 08.12.86 5.19 Keila Gümn. 
 
NAISED TEIVAS Audentese hall 
 NJ 
 1. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 2.53 Nõmme KJK 
 TA 
 1. Liisa Kull 09.03.89 2.53 Nõmme KJK 
 2. Helina Puusepp       90 2.33 Audentes 
 3. Melissa Saviste 05.04.89 2.13 Nõmme KJK 
 4. Kätlin Puksand 11.06.90 1.93 Nõmme KJK 
 5. Terje Tasane       90 1.73 Nõmme KJK 
 TB 
 1. Meril Sarap 04.02.92 1.93 Nõmme KJK 
 2. Liisi Sakala 09.04.91 1.93 Nõmme KJK 
 3. Marie-Kristine Mänd       92 1.73 Nõmme KJK 
 4. Maris Kruusmaa       92 1.73 Nõmme KJK 
 5. Tuuli Rekkaro 17.05.92 1.53 Nõmme KJK 
 TC 
 1. Marge Maidla 21.06.93 1.83 Nõmme KJK  
 2. Ulla-Mari Niit 26.08.93 1.73 Nõmme KJK 
 3. Mari-Ann Vellerand 12.05.94 1.73 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 
 4. Britt Loomägi       93 1.63 Nõmme KJK 
 
 
 
Hannes Randaru 
Võistluste peakohtunik 
 
 
Toomas Berendsen 
Võistluse peakorraldaja 


